A~ - B T DR - ST & B

[\ J > T S T S T T w0
W N = o N W NN R W N s D

N b b9
~N S B

W b N
[T - S -

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

(Approving San Lucy District FY 2005 Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-224
the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council approved Resolution No. 04-475, “Approving
San Lucy District to Continue District Operation - Pending Approval of the 2005 San
Lucy District Budget;” and
the San Lucy District Council initially approved the FY 2005 district budget on
1November 2004 and was desirous to have thebudget approved in the December 2004
General Session of the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council; and
a select group of community members petitioned the Legislative Council, not to
support the proposed FY 2005 district budget as prepared by the San Lucy District
Council, until the Council responds to questions and recommendations raised by
community members, whereby the Legislative Council directed the district to settle
differences prior to approval of the FY 2005 budget; and
the San Lucy District Council and representatives for petitioners met on differences
thereby settling and agreeing to issues and concerns raised, resulting inareduction
of the proposed FY 2005 budget from $2,080,075.44 to $1,972,121.03, a difference of
$107,954.41;and

the San Lucy District Finance Manager identified funds consisting of Gaming

. Revenues in the amount of $714,331.89, interest from P.L. 99-503 in the amount of

$948,131.11, and other revenues in the amount of $309,658.03 for a total of
$1,972,121.03 to fund the FY 2005 San Lucy District budget; and

theSan Lucy District Councilmeton 1 Apriland approved the FY 2005 districtbudget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council that it hereby

approves the San Lucy District FY 2005 budget in the amount of $1,972,121.03.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that revenues consisting of:

Interest from P.L. 99-503 in the amount of $948,131.11

Gaming Revenues in the amount of $714,331.89
Other Revenues in the amount of $ 309,658.03
Total $1,972,121.03

shall be the sources to fund the FY 2005 San Lucy District budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the San Lucy District FY 2005 budget shall be retroactive to

1 October 2004.




S VRN AW (3] i

G W W W L M) W W) W B DN B R N I DSBS DN DD e e ek e el e e ek e e
&ﬁ%ﬁﬁggmqa«mnumnawwqc«maww'—c\och\mauwu

RESOLUTION NO. 05-224

(Approving San Lucy District FY 2005 Budget)
Page 2 of3

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that by-weekly disbursement of P.L. 99-503 funds are wire transferred
to Stockmen Bank, Gila Bend Branch, Gila Bend, AZ - Account.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 06™. Day
of MAY, 2005 ata meeting at which a guorum was present with a vote 0f 2,164.1 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
465.6 NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1
(d)}(2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO ‘ODlﬁL ISLATIVE COUNCIL

_—

Isihro I.opz:z, Legislative Chairman

\ Q*‘:iay of UMA—L{ , 2005

ATTEST:

S S

Lucille Lopez, Act%ngfﬁegislative Secretary
/A y:éday of 172/4’/&!/1/ , 2005,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the I 2 day of th , 2005 at 3! OD oclock, Y Y M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article Vfl of the Constitution and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TQHONG 0'0D GISLATIVE COUNCIL

L/
isidro L pez,}; lative Chairman

——

[/] APPROVED on the /65?%01‘ Wﬂ?’»— , 2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED

VIVIAN JUANYSAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION




I AN AW

RESOLUTION NO. 05-224

{Approving San Lucy District FY 2005 Budget)
Page 3 of 3

y74
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the /wj “day of

%m/‘ ,2005,at .77 o'clock, /.M.

P

Lucille Lopez, Acting fégié{ative Secretary




ACTION: APPROVING SAN LUCY DISTRICT FY 2005 BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILMAN JOHN LAWSON

RESOLUTION NO. 05-224

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ

DATE: MAY 06, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 {Nicholas Jose)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE** 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X X
215.4 (Olivia Liston-Villegas)
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA ** 85.15 X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70
( )
191.4 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
. 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
{Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS (4bsent) 129.45 X
258.9 (Juanita Homer) (Present) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 (Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 182.05 X
2. FRANCES G. AN’)I’ONE .
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,164.1 ~{)- 465.6 [03]

**PASSED VOTES




